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First Term			Tuesday 29th August – Friday 22nd December 2017 (inclusive)
Second Term			Monday 8th January – Friday 23rd March 2018 (inclusive)
Third Term			Monday 9th April – Friday 1st June 2018 (inclusive)
Mid Term			Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 2017 (inclusive)
Christmas Holidays		Friday 22rd December 2017  – Friday 5th  January 2018 (inclusive)
Spring Break			Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 (inclusive)
Easter Holidays		Monday 26th March – Friday 6th April 2018 (inclusive)
State Examinations		Wednesday 6th  June 2018



[bookmark: _Toc327112790]IMPORTANT DATES 
First Year Induction		Wednesday 30th  August 2017   9 am – 3.30 pm
				Thursday 31st August 2017         9 am – 3.30 pm

All Junior Students		Friday 1st September 2017         9 am – 3.30 pm
All Senior Students		Monday 4th September 2017     9 am – 4.00 pm
All Return			Tuesday 5th September 2017     9 am – 4.00 pm
				
Staff Meetings		Tuesday 29th August 2017          9 am – 4.00 pm
				Friday 1st June 2018                     9 am – 3.30 pm

Christmas Assessment	Monday 27th November – Friday 1st  Dec. 2017                      inclusive - (timetabled)
Mock Exams			Starting Monday 22nd January 2018
Summer House Exams	28th May – 31st May 2018 (inclusive)
TY Work Experience		Dates – to be confirmed
Parent/Teacher Meetings	Thursday 29th Oct 2017            4 pm – 6.30 pm  (3rd,  6th & TY)
Thursday 25th January 2018    4 pm – 6.30 pm  (1st, 2nd & 5th years)
				Thursday 8th March 2018        4 pm – 6.30 pm  (3rd & 6th years)
Open Night			Tuesday 10th October 2017     7 pm – 9.30 pm 
				Preparation                                4 pm  – 7 pm

Entrance/Assessment Tests	Saturday 20th January 2018    (morning)

Awards Night			Thursday 24th May 2018          7.30 pm – 9.00 pm
				Preparation                                4 pm – 7 pm 
                                                 


